PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6218901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP.
Street Address:	600 TOWNPARK LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 450
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7535202
Patent Number:	7656128
Patent Number:	7675268
Patent Number:	8058843
Patent Number:	8129954
Patent Number:	8164469
Patent Number:	8169194
Patent Number:	8525485
Patent Number:	9178373
Application Number:	62658902
Application Number:	16229944
Application Number:	16387031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-523-5300
Email: sls@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: STEVE SCHAAF

Address Line 1: PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS LLP

PATENT
REEL: 053314 FRAME: 0121

506172163

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	303 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 3600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5948.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MITCHELL M. PURVIS
SIGNATURE:		/MMP/
DATE SIGNED:		07/23/2020

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 11

source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page1.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page2.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page3.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page4.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page5.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page6.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page7.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page8.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page9.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page10.tif source=Notice of Name Change - Canadus Patent#page11.tif

July 22, 2020

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

(Secured Party)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement by and between CANADUS POWER SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation now known as eCapital Commercial Finance Corp. (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), dated July 10, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2019, at Reel 049717, Frame 0178 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Grantor's patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Please be advised that, on May 11, 2020, Lender filed Articles of Amendment with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, to change its name from Bibby Financial Services, Inc. to eCapital Commercial Finance Corp. A copy of such Articles of Amendment are attached hereto as Exhibit A. Nothing herein shall be deemed to amend or modify any provision of the Patent Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the grant of security interests and liens contained therein), which shall remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page.]

6561764.v2

Very truly yours,

ECAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP. (f/k/a Bibby Financial Services, Inc.)

Name:

Kimberly F. Withrow

Title:

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

Schedule 1

United States Patents

Patent Title	Serial Number	Application Date	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Issue Date
Adjustable input pulsation device	11/732,287	4/3/2007	7,535,202	5/19/2009
System and method for charging and pulsating batteries	11/786,651	4/12/2007	7,656,128	2/2/2010
Post-charge battery maintenance	11/638,714	12/14/2006	7,675,268	3/9/2010
Asymmetric battery pulsation system	12/193,996	8/19/2008	8,058,843	11/15/2011
System and method for charging and pulsating batteries	12/623,889	11/23/2009	8,129,954	3/6/2012
System and method for controlling battery cool down	12/173,496	7/15/2008	8,164,469	4/24/2012
System and method for applying pulsation energy to online battery backup systems	12/175,755	7/18/2008	8,169,194	5/1/2012
System and method for applying pulsation energy to online battery backup systems	13/460,168	4/30/2012	8,525,485	9/3/2013
Alternator control system and method	13/762,968	2/8/2013	9,178,373	11/3/2015

United States Patent Applications

Patent Title	<u>Serial Number</u>	Application Date
Battery enclosure for incorporating an electronic battery performance enhancement device	62/658,902	4/17/2018
Integrated system and method for desulfating and communicating the condition of a battery	16/229,944	12/21/2018
Battery enclosure for incorporating an electronic battery performance enhancement device	16/387,031	4/17/2019

Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Title	Country or Jurisdictio n	Appl. Number	File Date	Patent Number	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>
Improved battery maintenance	Canada	2581667	3/14/2007	2581667	5/17/2016
Method and device for charging and conditioning batteries	WIPO	CA95/00670	11/29/199 5	N/A	N/A
Alternator control system and method	Canada	2840410	1/22/2014	2840410	3/7/2017
Alternator control system and method	China	201410045920. 5	2/8/2014	ZL201410045920. 5	5/3/2017
Alternator control system and method	European Patent Convent	14153886.8	2/4/2014	N/A	N/A
Alternator control system and method	Russia	2014104154	2/6/2014	2606206	1/10/2017
Integrated system and method for desulfating and communicating the condition of a battery	WIPO	US2018/067164	12/21/201 8	N/A	N/A

Exhibit A

Articles of Amendment

[See attached]

P05000063319

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	•••	

Office Use Only



300344023363

05/11/20--01036--013 ++46.75

JUN 0 5 2020

D CONNELL

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF CORPORATION: Bibby Financial Services, Inc. DOCUMENT NUMBER: P05000063319 The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Vicki L. Heller Name of Contact Person Bibby Financial Services, Inc. Firm/ Company 600 TownPark Lane, Suite 450 Address Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 City/ State and Zip Code vheller@bibbyusa.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call; at (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Vicki L. Heller Name of Contact Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: ☐ \$35 Filing Fee ☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed) (Additional Copy is enclosed) **Mailing Address** Street Address Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee

> PATENT REEL: 053314 FRAME: 0129

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Bibby Financial Services, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed v	vith the Florida Dept, of	State)
1905000063319		
(Document Number of Corpor	ation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida</i> its Articles of Incorporation:	<i>Profit Corporation</i> adopt	s the following amendment(s
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:		
eCapital Commercial Finance Corp.		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A profes "chartered." "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	"," or "incorporated" or t sional corporation name	he abbreviation "Corp.,"
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		
_ 	.	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		·
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
		75
		T, <u> </u>
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in I	lorida, enter the name o	of the U
new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:		
Name of New Registered Agent		
(Florida street addre	887	
New Registered Office Address:	Flo	orida
(City)	,	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent.—I am familiar with and	accept the obligations of	the position.
Signature of New Registere	d Agent, if changing	
Check if applicable The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s, 607.0120 (11) (e), F.S.		

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change	<u>PT</u>	John Do	<u>e</u>	
X Remove	<u>V</u>	Mike Jor	nes_	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sn	<u>pith</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>		Name	Address
1) Change				···
Add				
Remove				
2) Change				
Add				
Remove 3) Remove		_		
Add				
Remove				
4) Change				
Add				
Remove				
5) Change				
Add		_		
Remove				
6) Change				
Add				
Remove				

mach duamom	adding additional Artic il sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)			
			·		
·	· ·				
			<u> </u>		
— -					·
		-			
-					·
f an amendme	nt provides for an excha	nge reclassifica	tion, or cancellat	ion of issued share	·S.
provisions for	nt provides for an excha implementing the amen	dment if not con	tained in the am	endment itself:	
(if not appi	icable, indicate N/A)				
					<u> </u>
	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
					-

May 6, 2020
The date of each amendment(s) adoption:, if other than to date this document was signed.
Effective date if applicable:
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators, or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
■ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
bv'''
(voting group)
Dated May 7, 2020 Signature AMAUL FWIHWW
(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
Kimberly F. Withrow
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
EVP. Secretary
(Title of person signing)

RECORDED: 07/27/2020